Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
3/2 - Way Control Valve 7082
DN 15 up to DN 50 - PN 40
with integrated positioner
•  Compact design
•  All parts in contact with medium made from stainless steel
•  For temperatures from -50°C up to +200°C

3/2-Way Control Valve
4/6
Ordering Number System
Ordering Example: 7082/020V4520C1
 3/2-way control valve in stainless steel, DN 20, NPT-thread, seat material PTFE, digital
 positioner Type 8049, 4 wire,  actuator Ø 80 mm, linear flow characteristic, Kvs 100 %
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
7 0 8 2 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 14: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. Body
materials 4. Seat
material 5. Pilot function 6. Actuator 7. Springs
3
4
3/2-way control
valve diverting
function
3/2-way control
valve mixing
function
0
5
pipe thread
ISO 228-1
NPT thread
2 stainless
steel 1.4408
0 PTFE C
R
W
K
N
K
Y
digital positioner,
Type 8049 4 wire
digital positioner
Type 8049 2 wire
digital positioner
Type 8049- ExPro,
ATEX, IECEX
digital positioner
Type 8049 ExPro-
FM
digital positioner
Type 8049 IO-Link
version
„digital positioner
type 8049 ExPro-
FM with base
plate in stainless
steel;
Ta = -10°C to
+75°C; IS Class I
Division 1, Groups
A, B, C, D; T4
Entity; Class I
Zone 0 AEx ia IIC
T4 Entity, IP65“
„digital positioner
type 8049 ExPro-
FM with base
plate in stainless
steel;